
Howard (4-7 , 1-3) -vs- Delaware St. (8-3 , 4-0)
11/15/2025 at Dover, Delaware (Alumni Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:03 PM   End of Game: 04:40 PM   Duration: 03:37
Referee: Edwards,Javarro   Line Judge: Threats,Joe   Side Judge: Rhone,Jonathan   Umpire: Wright,Herman
Back Judge: Bailey,Steven   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Cardwell,David   Field Judge: Gaskill,Michael
Temperature: 58   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/15/2025
Site: Dover, Delaware (Alumni Stadium)
Attendance: 2,771

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HOW 0 6 0 7 13
DSU 0 17 6 3 26

Qtr Time Scoring Play HOW DSU
2nd 10:55 DSU - Fisher-Butler,Patrick 34 yd field goal 9 plays, 43 yards, TOP 03:09 0 3
2nd 06:20 HOW - Conord,Matt 28 yd field goal 8 plays, 38 yards, TOP 04:19 3 3
2nd 03:01 DSU - Sauray,Jayden 5 yd run (Fisher-Butler,Patrick kick), 9 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:11 3 10
2nd 00:29 DSU - Pellum Taylor,Ryan 4 yd run (Fisher-Butler,Patrick kick), 4 plays, 61 yards, TOP 00:54 3 17
2nd 00:00 HOW - Conord,Matt 32 yd field goal 6 plays, 59 yards, TOP 00:24 6 17
3rd 07:34 DSU - Favors III,Wayne 91 yd interception ( ) 6 23
4th 03:11 DSU - Fisher-Butler,Patrick 39 yd field goal 9 plays, 40 yards, TOP 03:58 6 26

4th 02:32
HOW - Cooper II,Andre 60 yd pass from Starks,Tyriq (Conord,Matt kick) 2 plays, 77 yards, TOP
00:29 13 26



Team Statistics HOW DSU
FIRST DOWNS 22 22
    Rushing 3 9
    Passing 13 6
    Penalty 6 7
NET YARDS RUSHING 43 205
    Attempts 21 50
    Avg. Per Rush 2.0 4.1
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 66 235
    Yds. Lost 23 30
NET YARDS Passing 252 169
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-39-2 10-16-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.5 10.6
    Avg. / Comp. 12.0 16.9
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 295 374
    Plays 60 66
    Avg. / Play 4.9 5.7
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 13-119 18-195
PUNTS-YARDS 4-166 4-158
    Avg. / Punt 41.5 39.5
    Net / Punt 39.3 37.0
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 2 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-111 6-283
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.5 47.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.5 29.0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-10-0 2-9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.3 4.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-89-0 2-38-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.8 19.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-110-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:27 34:33
        1st Quarter 3:09 11:51
        2nd Quarter 7:38 7:22
        3rd Quarter 10:48 4:12
        4th Quarter 3:52 11:08
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 12 4 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 4-6
        Touchdowns 0-3 2-6
        Field Goals 2-3 2-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-22 4-22
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Howard Delaware St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Starks,Tyriq 21 39 252 1 2 60 4
Totals 21 39 252 1 2 60 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sauray,Jayden 7 13 144 0 0 45 1
Bennett,Kaiden 3 3 25 0 0 10 2
Totals 10 16 169 0 0 45 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kerney,Travis 8 30 0 30 0 21 3.8
Starks,Tyriq 10 35 22 13 0 15 1.3
Reagan Jr.,Anthony 3 1 1 0 0 1 0.0
Totals 21 66 23 43 0 21 2.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Gillis,Marquis 16 92 0 92 0 31 5.8
Jones,James 8 34 0 34 0 15 4.3
Bennett,Kaiden 9 39 9 30 0 16 3.3
Boykin,Kobe 3 30 2 28 0 25 9.3
Sauray,Jayden 6 34 13 21 1 19 3.5
Pellum Taylor,Ryan 1 4 0 4 1 4 4.0
Lolley,NyGhee 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Jenkins,Jayden 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Core,Edward 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
TEAM 3 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.0
Totals 50 235 30 205 2 31 4.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cooper II,Andre 4 117 1 60
Hunter,Antonio 8 81 0 21
Reagan Jr.,Anthony 6 42 0 20
Kerney,Travis 2 7 0 5
Simmons III,John 1 5 0 5
Smith,Breylin 0 0 0 0
Walker,Montrell 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 252 1 60

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Rone,Terrence 3 90 0 45
Wesley,Phillippe 2 47 0 40
Pellum Taylor,Ryan 1 10 0 10
Gillis,Marquis 1 8 0 8
Stewart,Nathan 1 6 0 6
Jones,James 1 4 0 4
Core,Edward 1 4 0 4
Jenkins,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Totals 10 169 0 45

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Allen IV,Liam 4 166 41.5 50 0 0 1
Totals 4 166 41.5 50 0 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roberts,Dyson 4 158 39.5 48 2 0 0
Totals 4 158 39.5 48 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hunter,Antonio 3 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Jr.,Anthony 0 0 0 3 71 52 0 0 0
Fortenberry,Keenan 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Walker,Montrell 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Total 3 10 6 5 89 52 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dominguez,Julius 2 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benton,Kyree 0 0 0 2 38 22 0 0 0
Favors III,Wayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 91 91
Perkins,Jadarrius 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 19
Total 2 9 9 2 38 22 2 110 91

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Conord,Matt 2nd 06:20 28 GOOD
Conord,Matt 2nd 00:00 32 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Fisher-Butler,Patrick 2nd 10:55 34 GOOD
Fisher-Butler,Patrick 4th 03:11 39 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Conord,Matt 2 111 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Roberts,Dyson 6 283 1 0 47.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Howard Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dyson,Cam 2 7 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McJimpsey,Judah 2 5 7 2.0/7 1.0/4 1 —/— - — — —
Miles,Noah 3 3 6 0.5/7 0.5/7 — —/— - — — —
Thorne,Masiah 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wesley,CJ 4 1 5 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Smith,Jaquavion 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gallop,Kaleb 3 — 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Brown, Jr.,Derrick 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lucas,Israel 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hall,Bryce — 3 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Watson,Zuri 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Green,Kedrick 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abdul-Ali,Ishaun — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler,Ben 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bivines,Anthony 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Olidge,J. Augustus 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones II,Jay 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Antonio 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Breylin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reed Jr.,Reggie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vinson III,Glen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conord,Matt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Seraphin,Jason — 1 1 0.5/6 0.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Mitchell,Keion — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Starks,Tyriq — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reagan Jr.,Anthony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper II,Andre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dale Jr.,CJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 42 28 70.0 5.0/27 3.0/22 1 1/— - 3 — 1

Delaware St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jackson,Dasheen 3 3 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bates,Brian 5 1 6 1.5/4 1.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Perkins,Jadarrius 5 — 5 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— 1-19 2 — —
Hebert,Anthony 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gibson,Dedrick 2 2 4 1.5/10 1.5/10 1 —/— - — — —
Favors III,Wayne 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-91 1 — —
Scaife IV,Samuel 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Robinson,Quincy 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keanon,Mario 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mifflin,Jaydon 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Biggs,Na'Shawn 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Korpoi IV,Samuel 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Roberts,Dyson 1 1 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Pellum Taylor,Ryan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wright,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Amir — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCall II,Lonnell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frauchiger,Jaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Shane — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rainey,Quoy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Core,Edward — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sauray,Jayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fisher-Butler,Patrick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cossignani,Alexander — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —

Totals 35 18 53.0 5.0/23 4.0/22 2 1/—
2-

110 7 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Howard

Delaware St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HOW38 11:23 DOWNS HOW39 10:15 PUNT 5-1 01:08
1st HOW11 06:08 FUMB HOW17 04:33 PUNT 3-6 01:35
1st HOW3 00:26 PUNT HOW9 14:04 PUNT 3-6 01:22
2nd HOW49 10:39 KO DSU13 06:20 FG 8-38 04:19
2nd HOW25 03:01 KO HOW29 01:23 PUNT 5-4 01:38
2nd HOW31 00:24 KO DSU10 00:00 FG 6-59 00:24
3rd HOW29 14:46 KO DSU9 07:34 INT 14-62 07:12
3rd HOW39 07:29 KO DSU32 04:57 DOWNS 5-29 02:32
3rd HOW29 01:17 PUNT HOW45 00:32 FUMB 3-16 00:45
4th HOW18 13:00 PUNT DSU35 09:56 DOWNS 7-47 03:04
4th DSU49 07:18 PUNT DSU49 07:09 INT 1-0 00:09
4th HOW23 03:01 KO DSU0 02:32 TD 2-77 00:29

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st DSU25 14:54 KO HOW38 11:23 DOWNS 8-37 03:31
1st DSU30 10:15 PUNT HOW11 06:08 FUMB 7-59 04:07
1st DSU39 04:33 PUNT HOW41 00:26 PUNT 5-20 04:07
2nd DSU41 14:04 PUNT HOW16 10:55 FG 9-43 03:09
2nd DSU32 06:12 KO HOW0 03:01 TD 9-68 03:11
2nd DSU39 01:23 PUNT HOW0 00:29 TD 4-61 00:54
3rd DSU32 04:57 DOWNS DSU26 01:17 PUNT 4-(-6) 03:40
3rd HOW45 00:32 FUMB HOW46 13:00 PUNT 3-(-1) 02:32
4th DSU35 09:56 DOWNS DSU12 07:18 PUNT 3-(-23) 02:38
4th DSU39 07:09 INT HOW21 03:11 FG 9-40 03:58
4th HOW44 02:31 KO HOW19 00:00 HALF 7-25 02:31



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Howard wins toss and defers; DSU will receive; HOW will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Conord,Matt kickoff 56
yards to the DSU09 Benton,Kyree return 16 yards to the DSU25 (Williams,Brandon). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Delaware St. at 14:54
1st and 10 at DSU25 Delaware St. drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at DSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the DSU30 (Gallop,Kaleb).
2nd and 5 at DSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short right to Rone,Terrence caught at DSU30, for 8 yards to

the DSU38, out of bounds at DSU38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Jenkins,Jayden rush middle for 0 yards to the DSU38 (Lucas,Israel).
2nd and 10 at DSU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush middle for 15 yards gain to the HU47 (Gallop,Kaleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU42 (Hall,Bryce; Mitchell,Keion).
2nd and 5 at HOW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete deep right to Rone,Terrence thrown to HU20.
3rd and 5 at HOW42 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU39 (Wesley,CJ).
4th and 2 at HOW39 Timeout Delaware St., clock 11:28.
4th and 2 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU38 (Smith,Jaquavion), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Howard at 11:23
1st and 10 at HOW38 Howard drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at HOW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short left to Hunter,Antonio thrown to DSU49.
2nd and 10 at HOW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep right to Smith,Breylin thrown to DSU42 PENALTY HU

Personal Foul (Ricks,Xavier) 15 yards from HU38 to HU23.
3rd and 25 at HOW23 PENALTY DSU Personal Foul (Martin III,Emerson) 15 yards from HU23 to HU38, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HOW38 No Huddle-Shotgun Reagan Jr.,Anthony rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU39 (Biggs,Na'Shawn).
2nd and 9 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short right to Hunter,Antonio thrown to HU47.
3rd and 9 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short right to Cooper II,Andre thrown to HU50 QB hurried by

Biggs,Na'Shawn.
4th and 9 at HOW39 Allen IV,Liam punt 31 yards to the DSU30 fair catch by Jenkins,Jayden at DSU30.

Delaware St. at 10:15
1st and 10 at DSU30 Delaware St. drive start at 10:15.
1st and 10 at DSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 0 yards to the DSU30 (Reed Jr.,Reggie).
2nd and 10 at DSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the DSU24 (Hall,Bryce) PENALTY HU Horse

Collar Tackle (Hall,Bryce) 15 yards from DSU30 to DSU45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at DSU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DSU47 (Brown, Jr.,Derrick).
2nd and 8 at DSU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HU47 (Dyson,Cam).
3rd and 2 at HOW47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 10 yards gain to the HU37 (Chandler,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW37 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short middle to Core,Edward caught at HU35, for 4 yards to

the HU33 (Watson,Zuri).
2nd and 6 at HOW33 No Huddle-Shotgun Boykin,Kobe rush right for 25 yards gain to the HU08 (Olidge,J. Augustus), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at HOW8 No Huddle-Shotgun Core,Edward rush left for 3 yards loss to the HU11 fumbled by Core,Edward at HU08 forced

by McJimpsey,Judah recovered by HU Gallop,Kaleb at HU11, End Of Play.

Howard at 06:08
1st and 10 at HOW11 Howard drive start at 06:08.
1st and 10 at HOW11 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Hunter,Antonio caught at HU11, for 3 yards to the

HU14 (Biggs,Na'Shawn).
2nd and 7 at HOW14 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush right for 3 yards gain to the HU17 (Keanon,Mario).
3rd and 4 at HOW17 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short right to Hunter,Antonio thrown to HU22 broken up by

Scaife IV,Samuel.
4th and 4 at HOW17 Allen IV,Liam punt 44 yards to the DSU39 fair catch by Jenkins,Jayden at DSU39.

Delaware St. at 04:33
1st and 10 at DSU39 Delaware St. drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at DSU39 PENALTY HU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct  15 yards from DSU39 to HU46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HOW46 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush middle for 0 yards to the HU46 (McJimpsey,Judah; Jones II,Jay).
2nd and 10 at HOW46 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush right for 16 yards gain to the HU30 (Miles,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU27 (Thorne,Masiah).
2nd and 7 at HOW27 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush right for 2 yards gain to the HU25 (Olidge,J. Augustus).
3rd and 5 at HOW25 PENALTY DSU False Start (Cook,Isaiah) 5 yards from HU25 to HU30. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at HOW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short middle to Rone,Terrence caught at HU17, for 29 yards to

the HU01 (Thorne,Masiah) PENALTY DSU Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Wallace,Takai) 5 yards from HU30 to
HU35. NO PLAY.

3rd and 15 at HOW35 Timeout Delaware St., clock 01:18.
3rd and 15 at HOW35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden sacked for loss of 6 yards to the HU41 (McJimpsey,Judah, Hall,Bryce).
4th and 21 at HOW41 Roberts,Dyson punt 38 yards to the HU03, out of bounds at HU03.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Howard at 00:26
1st and 10 at HOW3 Howard drive start at 00:26.
1st and 10 at HOW3 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HU05 (Keanon,Mario).

Howard 0-0 Delaware St.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at HOW5 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at HOW5 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush left for 4 yards gain to the HU09 (Mifflin,Jaydon).
3rd and 4 at HOW9 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short middle to Cooper II,Andre thrown to HU14 broken up by

Mifflin,Jaydon.
4th and 4 at HOW9 Allen IV,Liam punt 50 yards to the DSU41 Dominguez,Julius return 0 yards to the DSU41 (Chandler,Ben).

Delaware St. at 14:04
1st and 10 at DSU41 Delaware St. drive start at 14:04.
1st and 10 at DSU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Boykin,Kobe rush middle for 2 yards loss to the DSU39 (Jones II,Jay).
2nd and 12 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 10 yards gain to the DSU49 (Thorne,Masiah).
3rd and 2 at DSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 31 yards gain to the HU20 (Watson,Zuri), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY HU Horse Collar Tackle (Watson,Zuri) 10 yards from HU20 to HU10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW10 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush left for 8 yards gain to the HU02 (Brown, Jr.,Derrick).
2nd and 2 at HOW2 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 0 yards to the HU02 (Green,Kedrick) PENALTY HU Illegal

Substitution 1 yard from HU02 to HU01.
3rd and 1 at HOW1 PENALTY HU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (McJimpsey,Judah), 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 1 at HOW1 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush left for 0 yards to the HU01 (Dyson,Cam; Abdul-Ali,Ishaun).
2nd and 1 at HOW1 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 0 yards to the HU01 (Lucas,Israel; Miles,Noah) PENALTY DSU

UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Benton,Kyree) 15 yards from HU01 to HU16.
3rd and 16 at HOW16 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete short right to Jenkins,Jayden thrown to HU11.
4th and 16 at HOW16 Fisher-Butler,Patrick field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Roberts,Dyson, LS: Carter,Shane), clock 10:55.
1st and 10 at DSU35 Roberts,Dyson kickoff 58 yards to the HU07 Reagan Jr.,Anthony return 93 yards to the DSU00 TOUCHDOWN

nullified by penalty, clock 10:39 PENALTY HU Illegal Block in Back (Smitson,Kevin) 10 yards from DSU41 to
HU49.

1st and 10 at DSU35 HOW ball on HOW49.
Howard 0-3 Delaware St.

Howard at 10:39
1st and 10 at HOW49 Howard drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at HOW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush right for 15 yards gain to the DSU36, out of bounds at DSU36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush left for 0 yards to the DSU36 (Jackson,Dasheen; Scaife IV,Samuel).
2nd and 10 at DSU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DSU35 (Mifflin,Jaydon; Robinson,Quincy).
3rd and 9 at DSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep left to Cooper II,Andre thrown to DSU08, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY DSU Pass Interference (Perkins,Jadarrius) 15 yards from DSU34 to DSU20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush left for 0 yards to the DSU20 (Hebert,Anthony).
2nd and 10 at DSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq sacked for loss of 0 yards to the DSU20 (Bates,Brian).
3rd and 10 at DSU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short middle to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at DSU21, for 7 yards

to the DSU13 (Mifflin,Jaydon).
4th and 3 at DSU13 Conord,Matt field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Allen IV,Liam, LS: Bergeron,Michel), clock 06:20.
1st and 10 at HOW35 Conord,Matt kickoff 55 yards to the DSU10 Benton,Kyree return 22 yards to the DSU32 (Conord,Matt).

Howard 3-3 Delaware St.

Delaware St. at 06:12
1st and 10 at DSU32 Delaware St. drive start at 06:12.
1st and 10 at DSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete deep left to Rone,Terrence caught at HU35, for 45 yards to the

HU23 (Bivines,Anthony), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY HU Pass Interference declined.
1st and 10 at HOW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush left for 0 yards to the HU23 (Abdul-Ali,Ishaun; Dyson,Cam).
2nd and 10 at HOW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short right to Stewart,Nathan caught at HU17, for 6 yards to

the HU17 QB hurried by Dale Jr.,CJ, End Of Play.
3rd and 4 at HOW17 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden pass complete short left to Gillis,Marquis caught at HU17, for 8 yards to the

HU09 (Smith,Breylin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at HOW9 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush left for 3 yards gain to the HU06 (Wesley,CJ) PENALTY HU Face Mask

(Wesley,CJ) 3 yards from HU06 to HU03, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at HOW3 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HU01 (Smith,Jaquavion; Dyson,Cam).
2nd and 1 at HOW1 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty,

clock 00:00 PENALTY DSU Holding (Johnson,Jestus) 10 yards from HU01 to HU11. NO PLAY.
2nd and 11 at HOW11 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete short left to Stewart,Nathan thrown to HU00 broken up by

Watson,Zuri.
3rd and 11 at HOW11 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete short middle to Wesley,Phillippe thrown to HU00 broken up

by Mitchell,Keion PENALTY HU Roughing The Kicker (Mitchell,Keion) 6 yards from HU11 to HU05, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at HOW5 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:01.
1st and 10 at HOW3 Fisher-Butler,Patrick kick attempt good (H: Roberts,Dyson, LS: Carter,Shane) PENALTY HU Personal Foul 15

yards from HU00 to DSU50.



1st and 10 at HOW3 DSU ball on DSU50.
1st and 10 at DSU50 Roberts,Dyson kickoff 50 yards to the HU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

HOW will receive; DSU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Roberts,Dyson kickoff 54 yards to the HU11 Reagan
Jr.,Anthony return 18 yards to the HU20 fumbled by Reagan Jr.,Anthony at HU20 forced by Roberts,Dyson recovered by HU Smith,Breylin at
HU29, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

Howard 3-10 Delaware St.

Howard at 03:01
1st and 10 at HOW25 Howard drive start at 03:01.
1st and 10 at HOW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Reagan Jr.,Anthony rush middle for 0 yards to the HU25 (Jackson,Dasheen; Rainey,Quoy).
2nd and 10 at HOW25 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short middle to Cooper II,Andre caught at HU38, for 14 yards to

the HU39 (Favors III,Wayne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at HU39, for 0 yards to

the HU39, out of bounds at HU39.
2nd and 10 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush right for 0 yards to the HU39, out of bounds at HU39 PENALTY HU Holding

(Artis, Jr.,Tim) 10 yards from HU39 to HU29. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at HOW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short right to Cooper II,Andre thrown to HU40 broken up by

Pellum Taylor,Ryan.
3rd and 20 at HOW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short left to Hunter,Antonio thrown to HU45 broken up by

Korpoi IV,Samuel.
4th and 20 at HOW29 Allen IV,Liam punt 41 yards to the DSU30 Dominguez,Julius return 9 yards to the DSU39 (Vinson III,Glen).

Delaware St. at 01:23
1st and 10 at DSU39 Delaware St. drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden pass complete short right to Pellum Taylor,Ryan caught at DSU40, for 10

yards to the DSU49 (Thorne,Masiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete deep right to Wesley,Phillippe caught at HU11, for 40 yards to

the HU11 (Thorne,Masiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW11 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden pass complete short left to Wesley,Phillippe caught at HU11, for 7 yards to

the HU04 (Thorne,Masiah; Dyson,Cam).
2nd and 3 at HOW4 Timeout Delaware St., clock 00:31.
2nd and 3 at HOW4 No Huddle-Shotgun Pellum Taylor,Ryan rush left for 4 yards gain to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:29, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW3 Fisher-Butler,Patrick kick attempt good (H: Roberts,Dyson, LS: Carter,Shane).
1st and 10 at DSU35 Roberts,Dyson kickoff 39 yards to the HU26 Fortenberry,Keenan return 5 yards to the HU31 (McCall II,Lonnell).

Howard 3-17 Delaware St.

Howard at 00:24
1st and 10 at HOW31 Howard drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at HOW45 Timeout Howard, clock 00:24.
1st and 10 at HOW31 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Hunter,Antonio caught at HU45, for 14 yards to the

HU45 (Korpoi IV,Samuel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at HU48, for 5 yards to

the HU50, out of bounds at HU50.
2nd and 5 at HOW50 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short left to Hunter,Antonio thrown to DSU40.
3rd and 5 at HOW50 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Hunter,Antonio caught at DSU40, for 10 yards to the

DSU40 (Hebert,Anthony), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at DSU42, for 20 yards

to the DSU20 (Gibson,Dedrick), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY DSU Face Mask 10 yards from DSU20 to DSU10, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at DSU10 Conord,Matt field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD (H: Allen IV,Liam, LS: Bergeron,Michel), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at HOW35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Howard 6-17 Delaware St.

Howard at 14:46
1st and 10 at HOW29 Howard drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at HOW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete deep middle to Hunter,Antonio caught at DSU50, for 21 yards to

the HU50 (Favors III,Wayne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep left to Cooper II,Andre thrown to DSU30 broken up by

Perkins,Jadarrius.
2nd and 10 at DSU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush left for 3 yards gain to the DSU47 (Keanon,Mario).
3rd and 7 at DSU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short middle to Hunter,Antonio caught at DSU44, for 8 yards to

the DSU39 (Hebert,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush middle for 0 yards to the DSU39 (Bates,Brian).
2nd and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep right to Smith,Breylin thrown to DSU05 QB hurried by

Biggs,Na'Shawn.
3rd and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at DSU38, for 4 yards to

the DSU35 (Hebert,Anthony), out of bounds.
4th and 6 at DSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Reagan Jr.,Anthony caught at DSU30, for 6 yards to

the DSU29 (Pellum Taylor,Ryan; Korpoi IV,Samuel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at DSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep middle to Hunter,Antonio thrown to DSU00.
2nd and 10 at DSU29 PENALTY HU False Start  5 yards from DSU29 to DSU34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at DSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Hunter,Antonio caught at DSU34, for 5 yards to the

DSU29 (Scaife IV,Samuel).
3rd and 10 at DSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush right for 9 yards gain to the DSU20 (Hebert,Anthony), out of bounds

PENALTY DSU Holding 10 yards from DSU29 to DSU19, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at DSU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush left for 5 yards gain to the DSU14 (Jackson,Dasheen).
2nd and 5 at DSU14 Timeout Howard, clock 08:35.
2nd and 5 at DSU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete short left to Cooper II,Andre thrown to DSU00 broken up by

Perkins,Jadarrius.
3rd and 5 at DSU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short left to Cooper II,Andre caught at DSU09, for 5 yards to the

DSU09 (Perkins,Jadarrius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at DSU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass intercepted by Favors III,Wayne at DSU09 Favors III,Wayne return 91

yards to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:34.
1st and 10 at HOW3 Fisher-Butler,Patrick kick attempt failed (H: Roberts,Dyson, LS: Carter,Shane).
1st and 10 at DSU35 Roberts,Dyson kickoff 39 yards to the HU26 Walker,Montrell return 13 yards to the HU39 (Frauchiger,Jaden).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Howard 6-23 Delaware St.

Howard at 07:29
1st and 10 at HOW39 Howard drive start at 07:29.
1st and 10 at HOW39 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush middle for 21 yards gain to the DSU40 (Scaife IV,Samuel;

Robinson,Quincy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush middle for 1 yard gain to the DSU39 (Jackson,Dasheen).
2nd and 9 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Simmons III,John caught at DSU35, for 5 yards to

the DSU34 (Robinson,Quincy).
3rd and 4 at DSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Hunter,Antonio caught at DSU30, for 3 yards to the

DSU31, End Of Play.
4th and 1 at DSU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Reagan Jr.,Anthony rush middle for 1 yard loss to the DSU32 (Jackson,Dasheen;

Anderson,Amir), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Delaware St. at 04:57
1st and 10 at DSU32 Delaware St. drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at DSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush middle for 2 yards gain to the DSU34 (Smith,Jaquavion; Dyson,Cam).
2nd and 8 at DSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DSU37 (Miles,Noah).
3rd and 5 at DSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Boykin,Kobe rush right for 11 yards gain (5) to the DSU48, out of bounds at DSU48 PENALTY

DSU Personal Foul 15 yards from DSU42 to DSU27.
3rd and 15 at DSU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short left to Jones,James caught at DSU30, for 4 yards to the

DSU31 (Wesley,CJ).
4th and 11 at DSU31 PENALTY DSU False Start  5 yards from DSU31 to DSU26. NO PLAY.
4th and 16 at DSU26 Roberts,Dyson punt 48 yards to the HU26 Hunter,Antonio return 3 yards to the HU29 (Wright,Cameron).

Howard at 01:17
1st and 10 at HOW29 Howard drive start at 01:17.
1st and 10 at HOW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep right to Cooper II,Andre thrown to DSU40, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY DSU Pass Interference (Perkins,Jadarrius) 15 yards from HU29 to HU44, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW44 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq sacked for loss of 8 yards to the HU36 (Gibson,Dedrick, Bates,Brian) PENALTY

DSU Face Mask (Gibson,Dedrick) 15 yards from HU36 to DSU49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq sacked for loss of 6 yards to the HU45 (Gibson,Dedrick), fumble by Starks,Tyriq

recovered by DSU Cossignani,Alexander at HU45, End Of Play.

Delaware St. at 00:32
1st and 10 at HOW45 Delaware St. drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at HOW45 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush left for 4 yards gain to the HU41 (Smith,Jaquavion).

Howard 6-23 Delaware St.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 6 at HOW41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at HOW41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush right for 11 yards gain to the HU30 (Smith-Jones,AJ) PENALTY DSU

Holding 10 yards from HU41 to DSU49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at DSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden rush left for 3 yards gain to the HU48 (Miles,Noah).
3rd and 13 at HOW48 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HU46 (Brown, Jr.,Derrick).
4th and 11 at HOW46 Roberts,Dyson punt 34 yards to the HU12 Hunter,Antonio return 6 yards to the HU18 (Perkins,Jadarrius).

Howard at 13:00
1st and 10 at HOW18 Howard drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at HOW18 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short right to Kerney,Travis caught at HU19, for 5 yards to the

HU23 (Perkins,Jadarrius).
2nd and 5 at HOW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HU30 (Bates,Brian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW30 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete deep middle to Cooper II,Andre caught at DSU32, for 38 yards to

the DSU32 (Gibson,Dedrick; Favors III,Wayne), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at DSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass incomplete deep left to Cooper II,Andre thrown to DSU04 broken up by
Favors III,Wayne.

2nd and 10 at DSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Kerney,Travis rush left for 3 yards gain to the DSU29 (Jackson,Dasheen).
3rd and 7 at DSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq sacked for loss of 8 yards to the DSU37 (Perkins,Jadarrius).
4th and 15 at DSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short middle to Kerney,Travis caught at DSU35, for 2 yards to

the DSU35 (Bates,Brian), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Delaware St. at 09:56
1st and 10 at DSU35 Delaware St. drive start at 09:56.
1st and 10 at DSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Lolley,NyGhee rush left for 2 yards gain to the DSU37 (McJimpsey,Judah; Miles,Noah).
2nd and 8 at DSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the DSU40 (Gallop,Kaleb).
3rd and 5 at DSU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden rush right for 31 yards gain to the HU29 (Smith-Jones,AJ) PENALTY DSU

Holding 15 yards from DSU40 to DSU25. NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at DSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden sacked for loss of 13 yards to the DSU12 (Miles,Noah, Seraphin,Jason).
4th and 33 at DSU12 Roberts,Dyson punt 38 yards to the DSU50 Hunter,Antonio return 1 yard to the DSU49 (Perkins,Jadarrius).

Howard at 07:18
1st and 10 at DSU49 Howard drive start at 07:18.
1st and 10 at DSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass intercepted by Perkins,Jadarrius at DSU20 Perkins,Jadarrius return 19

yards to the DSU39 (Hunter,Antonio).

Delaware St. at 07:09
1st and 10 at DSU39 Delaware St. drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete deep right to Rone,Terrence thrown to HU24 broken up by

Bivines,Anthony.
2nd and 10 at DSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass complete short middle to Rone,Terrence caught at HU45, for 37 yards to

the HU24 (Green,Kedrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW24 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU19 (Hall,Bryce; Dyson,Cam).
2nd and 5 at HOW19 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU14 (Wesley,CJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW14 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden pass complete short middle to Stewart,Nathan caught at HU00, for 14 yards

to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 00:00 PENALTY DSU Pass Interference (Stewart,Nathan) 15
yards from HU14 to HU29. NO PLAY.

1st and 25 at HOW29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HU27 (McJimpsey,Judah) PENALTY HU
UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Seraphin,Jason) 14 yards from HU27 to HU13, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HOW13 No Huddle-Shotgun Jenkins,Jayden rush right for 0 yards to the HU13 (Lucas,Israel).
2nd and 10 at HOW13 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden pass incomplete short right to Stewart,Nathan thrown to HU00.
3rd and 10 at HOW13 PENALTY DSU False Start  5 yards from HU13 to HU18. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at HOW18 No Huddle-Shotgun Bennett,Kaiden sacked for loss of 3 yards to the HU21 (Wesley,CJ, McJimpsey,Judah).
4th and 18 at HOW21 Fisher-Butler,Patrick field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Roberts,Dyson, LS: Carter,Shane), clock 03:11.
1st and 10 at DSU35 Roberts,Dyson kickoff 43 yards to the HU22 Reagan Jr.,Anthony return 1 yard to the HU23 (Roberts,Dyson;

Carter,Shane).
Howard 6-26 Delaware St.

Howard at 03:01
1st and 10 at HOW23 Howard drive start at 03:01.
1st and 10 at HOW23 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete short middle to Hunter,Antonio caught at HU40, for 17 yards to

the HU40 (Bates,Brian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Starks,Tyriq pass complete deep left to Cooper II,Andre caught at DSU30, for 60 yards to

the DSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at DSU3 Conord,Matt kick attempt good (H: Allen IV,Liam, LS: Bergeron,Michel).
1st and 10 at HOW35 Conord,Matt onside kickoff 9 yards to the HU44, End Of Play.

Howard 13-26 Delaware St.

Delaware St. at 02:31
1st and 10 at HOW44 Delaware St. drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at HOW44 PENALTY DSU Delay Of Game (Sauray,Jayden) 5 yards from HU44 to HU49. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at HOW49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden rush middle for 49 yards gain (19) to the HU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by

penalty, clock 00:00 PENALTY DSU Holding (Reddick,Jaheem) 10 yards from HU30 to HU40.
1st and 6 at HOW40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush right for 14 yards gain to the HU26 (McJimpsey,Judah; Dyson,Cam), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW26 Timeout Howard, clock 02:05.
1st and 10 at HOW26 No Huddle-Shotgun Sauray,Jayden rush left for 4 yards gain to the HU22 (Dyson,Cam), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at HOW22 No Huddle-Shotgun Gillis,Marquis rush right for 6 yards gain to the HU16 (Bivines,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HOW16 Kneel down by Delaware St. at HU17 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at HOW17 Kneel down by Delaware St. at HU18 for loss of 1 yard.
3rd and 12 at HOW18 Kneel down by Delaware St. at HU19 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 13 at HOW19 End of game, clock 00:00.

Howard 13-26 Delaware St.


